January and February, I will deduct one-sixth of this amount, or $2,229, from the salary account 
of this Department of employees of the said building, and cause to be transferred to your Depart-
ment the balance, namely, $11,146. 

Very truly yours, 
HENRY S. KEARNY, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of eleven thousand one hundred and forty-six dollars ($11,146), be 

and hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Buildings, 
Lighting and Supplies, for the year r9co, entitled "Salaries of Deputies, Clerks, Laborers, Cleaners, 
Janitors and employees, boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx" to the appropriation made to